VORWERK of Sunnyvale, California, Administratrix of the Estate of Andrea Gloria S.
Hawkins, to the Society for the Protection of New Hampshire Forests, dated June 16, 2023
and recorded at Merrimack County Registry of Deeds on June 23, 2023 in Book 3829, Page
702.

2) Purchase Price.
The purchase price for the Property, shall be Thirty-Two Thousand and Seven Hundred and
Twenty-Five Dollars ($32,725) (the "Purchase Price"). The Purchase Price shall be paid
by the Buyer to the Seller at the time specified in Section 7 hereof.

3) Deed.
Seller agrees to deliver, a duly executed, good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed of the
Property, conveying good and clear record, marketable and insurable title thereto to Buyer,

[...]

of Sunnyvale, California, Administratrix of the Estate of Andrea Gloria S. Hawkins,

late of Kaneohe, Hawaii, (see 6th Circuit - Probate Division-Concord, Case Number;

317-2022-ET-01193) by the power conferred by the Court and every other power, for

Twenty-four Thousand Dollars ($24,000.00) paid, grant to Society for the Protection

of New Hampshire Forests, a non-profit corporation duly organized and existing under

the laws of the State of New Hampshire, with a principal place of business at 54

Portsmouth Street, Concord, New Hampshire 03301-5400, four (4) tracts or parcels of